507619833 11/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7666726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FTR PTY LTD	01/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTR LABS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	L22, 179 TURBOT STREET	
City:	BRISBANE, QLD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17184323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, acooley@cooley.com,

jnguyenperez@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP- ATTN PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTRG-003/02US 331146-2013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. GALLIANI	
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Galliani/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=FTRG-003_02US 331146-2013- Assignment (FRT to FRT Labs)#page1.tif source=FTRG-003_02US 331146-2013- Assignment (FRT to FRT Labs)#page2.tif source=FTRG-003_02US 331146-2013- Assignment (FRT to FRT Labs)#page3.tif

PATENT 507619833 REEL: 061909 FRAME: 0947

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the 15th day of January 2016

BETWEEN: FTR Pty Ltd

of L22, 179 Turbot Street Brisbane QLD 4000

Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignor']

AND: FTR Labs Pty Ltd

of L22, 179 Turbot Street Brisbane QLD 4000

Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

RECITALS

A. The Assignor is the assignee of the patents and patent applications listed in Annex 1 of this Deed [hereinafter referred to as 'the Patents'] and the inventions embodied therein [hereinafter referred to as 'the Inventions'].

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby transfer to the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions to the Assignee, including the right to apply for patents or similar forms of protection in Australia or elsewhere.
- The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such applications for patents or other forms of protection, and for recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.
- The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in relation to this assignment.
- The Assignor warrants that it has provided the Assignee with the results of any documentary searches carried out by, or on behalf of the Assignor, whether conducted in Australia or elsewhere, for the purposes of assessing the patentability of the Inventions.

PATENT REEL: 061909 FRAME: 0948 Executed as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED on behalf of FTR Pty Ltd in the presence of:

Witness

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by FTR Labs Pty Ltd in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of:

Witness

) Director

PATENT REEL: 061909 FRAME: 0949

ANNEX 1

Country	Official Number	Title
USA	6871107	Digital Audio Transcription System
USA	7212873	Audio/Video Transcription System
USA	7974715	Audio/Video Transcription System
USA	7617445	Log Note System for Digitally Recorded Audio
-Canada-	-2774967-	Recording and Transcription Systems.
Australia	2010101535	Recording and Transcription Systems
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/AU2017/050713	Method and System for Automatically Diarising
		a Sound

PATENT REEL: 061909 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 11/29/2022